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Operating Instructions and Parts Manual 1A136A, 3V950A and 4XP67A

Please read and save these Instructions. Read through this owner's manual carefully before using product.
Protect yourself and others by observing all safety Information, warnings, and cautions. Fallure to comply
with instructions could result in personal Injury and/or damage to product or property. Please retain
instructions for future reference.

@

Extension Cord Reels
LunaPr

Description :

The LumaPro cord reel tri-plug is an automatic pullout
and rewind electrical extension cord set. [t provides
automatic, convenient portable electrical outlets.

Unpacking ,

After unpacking unit, inspect carefully for any damage
that may have occurred during transit. Check for
loose, missing or damaged parts. Shipping damage
claim must be filed with carrier.

Specifications and Dimensions Figure 1 - Model 1A136A
. . Elgctrical 7 Reel Reel Mounting
Model Volts Amps Cord ; Diameter Width  Bracket Width
1A136A 125 10 SJT 16/3 30 ft. 9-3/8" 3" 3"
3VS50A 125 10% SJT 16/3 30 ft. 9-3/8" 3" 3"
4XP67A 125 131 SJT 16/3 30 ft. 9-3/8" 3" 3"

Models 1A136C, 3V950A, and 4XP67A are U/L listed (file no. E38671 and CSALR76177), with the above ratings and
specifications.

CAUTION: Do not exceed the listed rating (amperage).

(1) CIRCUIT BREAKER PROTECTED: If circuit breaker trips, remove overload, wait two minutes, then reset by pressing
white "PRESS RESET" button. ‘

General Safety Information
1. Failure to comply with the instructions and safety information could result in malfunction of unit, fire hazard of unit,
fire hazard or electrical shock.

A WARNING Potential fatal electric shock hazard! Do not handle an energized fixture or energize any
fixture with wet hands or when standing on a wet or damp surface, or in water.

2. This fixture must be installed in accordance with all electrical and safety codes and ordinances and the most recent
National Electric Code (NEC) and the Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA). (Refer to Volume 1 on General
Industry Standards and Interpretations (OSHA).)

3. All commercial installations should be performed by a qualified electrician.

4. Make certain the power source conforms to the requirements of this fixture.

5. The use of an extension cord to the fixture should be of required gauge and type as required by code.

6. Disconnect power before installing or servicing. If the power disconnect switch is out of sight, lock it in the
open position and tag it to prevent unexpected application of power.
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unalPr Extension Cord Reels

General Safety Information (continued)

A WARNING Potential fatal electric shock hazard! Never connect the green (green and
yellow) wire to a live terminal! This equipment is only for use on 125V (single phase) and is equipped with
an approved 3 prong plug.

NOTE: To reduce the risk of electric shock, it should be GROUNDING@ COVER OF — @
plugged fully into a receptacle. The green (or green and g ape GROUNDING "
yellow) conductor in the cord is the grounding wire. The OUTLET BOX @
fixture must be securely and adequately grounded for your

protection against shock hazards! Where a 2 prong wall  Figure 2 — Grounding Method

receptacle is encountered it must be replaced with a properly
grounded 3 prong receptacle installed in accordance with the National Electric Code, local codes and
ordinances. To ensure a proper ground, the grounding means must be tested by a qualified electrician.

A WARNING This fixture is intended fo be used for a general indoor extension cord. it is not
Intended to be used in potentially dangerous locations such as flammable or explosive atmospheres.

Do not use near flammable liquids such as gasoline, turpentine, etc. or where explosion prodf
lamps are required. Always hang plug connections over work. Do not use tri-plug within 18" of the
floor in garages where flammable gases may collect.

A WARNING This unit is not waterproof and is not intended to be used in showers, saunas, or in
potentially wet locations. Keep this tri-plug away from sinks, tubs, showers etc. Retrieving appliances when
they fall into water when plugged in, can be fatal. Disconnect from power supply before servicing or
inspecting reel or cord for any reason.

Installation
CEILING MOUNTING INSTALLATION

1. Select location within 2 feet of electrical outlet.

2. Screw the hanger hook into the ceiling.

3. Hang reel on hook.

4. Adjust cord stop so tri-tap hangs at desired
length when cord is fully retracted. )

WALL MOUNTING INSTALLATION Ceiling Mounting Wall Mounting

1- Se'ect |Ocati0n Within 2 feet Of e‘ectrical Ouﬂet. Figure 3 - Mounting |"ustrations
2. Take bracket "A" and attach to wall with screws provided.

3. Place bracket "B" inside bracket "A" lining up holes in brackets "A" and "B".

4. Insert pin "C" thru lined-up holes.

Operation

Pull cord out to desired length and stop. If cord does not hold, continue to pull cord slowly, stopping every four
inches. This will engage lock. To retract, pull cord out 2 to 4 inches and release. Cord will automatically retract.
Maintenance

A CAUTION Be sure all power to the reel and cord are disconnected before cleaning. When using
damp cloth, dry thoroughly before reconnecting power.

Keep extension cord reel clean and smoothly operating.

1. REMOVE DIRT AND GRIME as soon as it accumulates on reel case and cord. Just wipe with dampened rag and
mild detergent. .

2. KEEP CORD CLEAN to assure smoothest automatic retraction. Simply pull cord to its full length and allow to retract

through a dampened rag with mild detergent.
2 EunaPrJ
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A Elmd’r(J Extension Cord Reels

Maintenance (continued)

A WARNING | Be sure all power to the reel and cord are disconnected before attempting any service or repalr!

Troubleshooting Chart

Symptom(s) Possible Cause(s) Corrective Action(s)
No power at tri-tap 1. Loose plug 1. Check plug installation
2. Aremote switch or breaker 2. Check switch or breaker
in the OFF position controlling circuit

For Repair Parts, call 1-800-323- 0620
24 hours a day - 365 days a year

Please provide the following:

* Model Number

» Serial Number (if any)

« Part description and number as shown on parts list

Address parts correspondence to:
Grainger Parts

P.O. Box 3074

1657 Shermer Road

Northbrook, IL. 60065-3074 U.S.A.

Repair Parts List

Reference ‘Part Number For Models:
Number Description 1A136A 3V950A 4XP67A
1 Wall bracket 5000 5000 5000 1
Warranty

LIMITED ONE-YEAR WARRANTY

Should this product fail to perform satisfactorily due to a defect or poor workmanship within ONE YEAR from the
date of purchase, return it to the place of purchase and it will be replaced, free of charge. Incidental or
consequential damages are excluded from this warranty.

Manufactured for Grainger International, Inc. 1
100 Grainger Pkwy., Lake Forest L 60045 U.S.A.
umalPr
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1A136A, 3VI50A y 4XP67A

Manual de Instrucciones de Operacion y Partes

Lea cuidadosamente antes de intentar armar, Instalar, operar o reparar el producto descrito. Protéjase y
proteja a los demds aplicando toda la informacién de seguridad. ;Si se nace caso omiso a las instrucclones,
podrian producirse lesiones personales o danfios materiales! Conserve estas instrucciones para referencia
futura.

®

Carrettes de Cordon de Extension
L.lmaPr

Descripcién

La tri-tap de corddn con carrete LumaPro posee un
corddn deextensién eléctrico con mecanismo
automético para halarlo y rearrollado automético.
Ofrece iluminacién y tomacorrientes eléctricos
portatiles en forma conveniente y automatica.

Desempaque

Después de desempaquetar la unidad, examine
cuidadosamente para saber si hay cualquier dafio que
pudo haber ocurrido durante trénsito. Controle para
saber si hay flojo, desaparecidos o piezas dafiadas.
La demanda de dafios del envio se debe llenar del
portador.

Especificaciénes y Dimensiénes Figura 1 - Modelo 1A136A

Cordon  Longitud  Diametro  Ancho  AZcho Del

Eléctrico = Corddn Del Carrete  Del Carrete  pe Montaje
1A136A 125 10 SJT 16/3 30 ft. 9-3/8" 3" 3"
3Va50A 125 10% SJT 16/3 30 ft. 9-3/8" 3" 3
4XP67A 125 13t SJT 14/3 301t 9-3/8" 3" 3"

Los Modelos 1A136C, 3V950A, and 4XP67A estan clasificados por U/L (archivo nimero E38671 y CSALR76177)
con las siguientes capacidades nominales y especificaciones.

PRECAUCION: No exceda la capacidad nominal (amperaje) especificada.

() PROTEGIDA CON CORTACIRCUITO: Si se dispara el cortacircuito, desconecte la sobrecarga, espere dos
minutos y luego reposiciénelo oprimiendo el botdn blanco "PRESS RESET" (oprimir para reposicionar).

Informacién General De Seguridad

1. Dejar de cumplir con las instrucciones e informacion de seguridad podria resultar en un mal funcionamiento de la

unidad, peligro de incendio o descarga electrica.

Posible peligro de descarga electrica mortall No maneje un artefacto que tenga
A ADVERTENCIA {:om'ente rﬁ degcorriente a ningun artefacto con fas manos r{xojadas o esta?vdo degp:'e
en una superficie mojada o humeda, o en agua.

2. Este artefacto debera ser instalado de acuerdo con las normas y ordenanzas de electricidad y seguridad y el
Cédigo Eléctrico Nacional (NEC) més reciente y la Ley Ocupacional sobre Seguridad y Salud (OSHA). (Consulte el
Volumen 1 sobre Normas Generales de la Industria e Interpretacion (OSHA).)

. Todo las instalaciones comerciales debe ser realizado por un electricista calificado.

. Aseglrese que la fuente de energia se ajusta a los requisitos de este artefacto.

. El uso de un cordén de extension al artefacto debe ser del calibre exigido y del tipo requerido por el cédigo.

. Desconecte la corriente eléctrica antes de instalar o hacer mantenimiento. Si el conmutador desconectador de la
corriente no est4 a la vista, enclavelo en posicidn abierta y péngale una etiqueta para impedir una aplicacién
inesperada de corriente.

FORMA ALE003
Impreso en China
02102 1 Lund’ro[
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" enchufado completamente dentro de un receptaculo. El conductor DE PUESTA

LumaPro Manual De Instrucciones de Operacién y Partes 1A136A, 3V950Ay 4XP67A

leapro[ Carrettes de Cordén de Extension

Informacion General De Seguridad (continuado)

|Posible peligro de descarga electrica mortall Nunca conecte el alambre verde
A ADVERTENCIA (o verde y amarillo) a un terminal cargado con electricidad! Este equipo es sblo
para ser usado en 125V (monofasica) y est4 dotado de un enchufe aprobado de 3 espigas.

e
—— | Y
verde (o verde y amarillo) en el cordén es el alambre de puestaa ATIERRA \/ TIERRA @

tierra. jEl artefacto debera estar firme y adecuadamente puesto a
tierra para su proteccién contra los peligros de descarga eléctrica!
Cuando se encuentre un receptaculo de pared de 2 espigas, debera ser reemplazado por un recepticulo de 3 espigas
debidamente puesto a tierra, instalado de acuerdo con el Cédigo Nacional Eléctrico, ordenanzas y cédigos locales. Para
asegurar una puesta a tierra adecuada, el medio de conexién a tierra debera ser prodabo por un electricista calificado.

NOTA: Para reducir el riesgo de descarga eléctrica, debe ser ciavia @ TAPA DE LACAJA @

Figura 2 — Método de puesta a tierra

Esta artefacto esta hecho para que sea usado en alumbrado general interno. No esta
A ADVERTENCIA hecho para usarlo en atmosferas potencialmente peligrosas tales como atmosferas

inflamables o explosivas.

No use cerca de liquidos inflamables como gasolina, trementina, etc. o donde lJamparas a prueba de explosion sean
requeridas. Siempre cuelgue la lampara sobre el lugar donde se trabaja. No use debajo de vehiculos ya que liquidos
inflamables pueden gotear sobre la lampara de mano. La lampara no debe ser usada a 18" del piso en garajes.

Estz unidad no es a prueba de agua y no esta hecha para ser usada ea las duchas,
A ADVERTENCIA saunas o en ubicaciones potencialmente mojadas. Mantener esta unidad lejos de frega-
deros, bafieras, duchas, efc. La recuperacion de los aparatos cuando se caen en el agua estando enchufados, puede
causar la muerte. Desconecte la leAmpara del suministro de energia antes de hacerle mantenimiento o para
inspeccionarla por cualquier motive.

C=

Instalacion
MONTAJE DE TECHO 2
1. Seleccione la ubicacién a 2 pies de un enchufe eléctrico. A
2. Atomille el Gancho del Colgador en el techo.
3. Cuelgue el Carrete en el Gancho.
4. Ajuste el tope del cordén de manera que la luz cuelgue a

la distancia deseada cuando se retraiga el cordén. L L
MONTAJE DE PARED Montaje en el techo Montaje enla pared

Figura 3 - llustraciones Del Montaje
1. Seleccione la ubicacién a 2 pies de un enchufe eléctrico. g ’

2. Tome la ménsula "A” y conecte a la pared con los tornillos suministradores.
3. Coloque la ménsula "B" del colgador dentro de la ménsula "A" alineando unagujeros en las ménsulas "A" y "B".
4. Introduzca el pasador de cierre "C" por los agujeros alineados.

Operacion

Estire el cordén a la longitud deseada y deténgase. Si el cordén no se mantiene extendido, contintie halandolo
lentamente, deteniéndose cada cuatro pulgadas. Esto accionara el enclavamiento. Para arrollar, estire el cordén de
2 a4 pulgadas y suéltelo. El cordén se arrollara automaticamente.

Mantenimiento

Antes de limpiar cerciérese de que la corriente eléctrica al carrefe y al cordén esté descon-
A PRECAUCION ectada. Cuando use un pafio himedo, seque bien antes de reconectar la corriente eléctrica.

Mantenga la lampara con carrete limpia y funcionando sin problemas.

1. QUITE LA SUCIEDAD Y EL POLVO tan pronto como se acumule sobre la caja del carrete y cordén. Trapo justo
con el trapo humedecido.

2. MANTENGA LIMPIO EL CORDON para asegurar un arrollado automético sin problemas. Tire simplemente de la
cuerda a su longitud completa y permita para contraer a través de un trapo humedecido o a través de un reag

limpio asperjado liberalmente con el polvo del talco.
2 L.lmai’rol
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Luna:r Carrettes de Cordén de Extension

Mantenimiento (continuado)

jCerclérese de que la corriente eléctrica al carrete y al cordén esté desconectada antes
A ADVERTENCIA de intentar alg/n servicio o reparacién!

Carta De La Localizacién De Averias

Sintoma(s) Causa(s) Posib|e(s)§ Accion(es) Correctiva(s)
Ninguna potencia en 1. Enchufe fiojo 1. Controle la instalacién del enchufe
tri-golpea ligeramente 2. Un interruptor o cortacircuitos alejados 2. Controle el interruptor o los

en la POSICION DE REPOSO cortacircuitos circuito que controla

Para las Piezas de Reparacion, llamada 1-800-323-0620

24 horas al dia, 365 dias al ano

Por favor proporcione la siguiente informacién:
« Nimero de Modelo
« NGmero de serie (si hay alguno)

* Descripcidén y nimero de parte, tal como se 1
indica en la Lista de Partes /

Dirja la correspondencia sobre partes a: O

Grainger Parts

P.O. Box 3074

1657 Shermer Road

Northbrook, IL. 60065-3074 U.S.A. i

Repare la lista de partes

Numero de N°. de partes para los Modelos:
Reference Descripcion 1A136A 3V950A 4XP67A Cantidad
1 Soporte de pared 5000 5000 5000 1
Garantia

GARANTIA LIMITADA PARA UN ANO

Si este producto no puede realizar satisfactoriamente debido a un defecto o a una mano de obra pobre en el plazo
de UN ANO a partir de la fecha de la compra, vuélvala al lugar de la compra y sera substituido, honorario de la carga.
Los dafios fortuitos o consecuentes se excluyen de esta garantia.

Fabricado para Grainger International, Inc.
100 Grainger Pkwy., Lake Forest IL 60045 U.S.A. 3
: unalPr




